
Municipality Web Site Clerk Name Email Phone1 Mailing Address

SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://www.sheboygancounty.com/ Jon Dolson jon.dolson@sheboygancounty.com 920-459-3002 508 NEW YORK AVE, SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-4126

Town

TOWN OF GREENBUSH - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

http://www.townofgreenbushwi.com/ Jon J Miller clerk@townofgreenbushwi.com 920-526-3115 N6644 SUGARBUSH RD, GLENBEULAH, WI 53023-1236

TOWN OF HERMAN - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://www.townherman.com/ Jessica Wolfert clerk@townherman.wi.gov 920-565-2450 N8139 FRANKLIN RD, PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-4858

TOWN OF HOLLAND - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://townofholland.com/ Janelle Kaiser clerk-treasurer@townofholland.com 920-668-6625 W3005 COUNTY ROAD G, CEDAR GROVE, WI 53013

TOWN OF LIMA - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://www.townlima.com Karen Pohl clerk@townlima.com 920-467-6037 PO BOX 225, WALDO, WI 53093-0225

TOWN OF LYNDON - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://www.townoflyndon.com/ Rhonda Klatt clerk_treasurer@townoflyndon.com 920-528-7255 W6081 COUNTY RD N, PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-4638

TOWN OF MITCHELL - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://townofmitchell.com Kristin Beckford townofmitchell@gmail.com 920-528-7776 W8095 PARNELL RD, CASCADE, WI 53011-1250

TOWN OF MOSEL - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://townofmosel.org/ Traci Hermann clerktreasurer@townofmosel.com 920-565-3700 W982 COUNTY ROAD FF, SHEBOYGAN, WI 53083-5136

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://townofplymouth.wi.gov/ Debra Schwind clerk@townofplymouth.wi.gov 920-893-5713 120 SUHRKE RD, PLYMOUTH, WI 53073

TOWN OF RHINE - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://townrhine.com/ Lexann Hoogstra clerk@townrhine.com 920-876-3413 W5250 CTH FF, ELKHART LAKE, WI 53020

TOWN OF RUSSELL - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://townrussell.com/ Lynette Mierzejewski clerk@townrussell.com 920-254-8738 N9534 SEXTON ROAD, ELKHART LAKE, WI 53020

TOWN OF SCOTT - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY Luanne Rady townofscottclerk@gmail.com 920-994-4470 N1306 BOLTONVILLE RD, ADELL, WI 53001

TOWN OF SHEBOYGAN - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

http://www.townofsheboygan.org/ Peggy Fischer peggy@townofsheboygan.org 920-451-2320 4020 TECHNOLOGY PKWY, SHEBOYGAN, WI 53083

TOWN OF SHEBOYGAN FALLS - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

http://www.townofsheboyganfalls.com/ Jenny Meyer clerk@townofsheboyganfallswi.gov 920-467-1922 W3860 COUNTY ROAD O, SHEBOYGAN FLS, WI 53085-2213

TOWN OF SHERMAN - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://www.townofshermanwi.com Rhonda J Klatt townofsherman@wi.rr.com 920-994-9421 PO BOX 88, ADELL, WI 53001-0088

TOWN OF WILSON - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://www.townwilson.com Julie Wicker jwicker@townwilson.com 920-208-2390 5935 S BUSINESS DR, SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-8930

Villlage

VILLAGE OF ADELL - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://adellwi.govoffice2.com/ Kelly Rathke villageofadell@wi.twcbc.com 920-994-8620 508 SEIFERT ST, ADELL, WI 53001-1185

VILLAGE OF CASCADE - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://villageofcascadewi.gov/ Kayla Simanovski clerk@villageofcascadewi.gov 920-528-8642 PO BOX 157, CASCADE, WI 53011-0157

VILLAGE OF CEDAR GROVE - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://cedargrovewi.com/ Julie Brey jbrey@cedargrovewi.com 920-668-6523 PO BOX 426, CEDAR GROVE, WI 53013-0426

VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://elkhartlakewi.gov/ Jessica Reilly jreilly@elkhartlakewi.gov 920-876-2122 PO BOX 143, ELKHART LAKE, WI 53020-0143

VILLAGE OF GLENBEULAH - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://glenbeulahwi.gov/ Michele Bertram mbertram@glenbeulahwi.gov 920-838-2673 PO BOX 128, GLENBEULAH, WI 53023-0128

VILLAGE OF HOWARDS GROVE - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://www.howardsgrovewi.gov/ Mary Komoroski clerktreasurer@howardsgrovewi.gov 920-234-0304 913 S WISCONSIN DR, HOWARDS GROVE, WI 53083-1306

VILLAGE OF KOHLER - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://WWW.KOHLERVILLAGE.ORG Laurie Lindow LLINDOW@KOHLERVILLAGE.ORG 920-459-3873 319 HIGHLAND DR, KOHLER, WI 53044-1513

VILLAGE OF OOSTBURG - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

http://www.oostburg.org/ Amy Wilterdink amy.wilterdink@oostburg.org 920-564-3214 PO BOX 700227, OOSTBURG, WI 53070-0227

VILLAGE OF RANDOM LAKE - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://randomlakewi.com/ Stephanie Waala clerktreasurer@randomlakewi.com 920-994-4852 PO BOX 344, RANDOM LAKE, WI 53075-0344

VILLAGE OF WALDO - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://villageofwaldo.com/ Lisa Gillette clerk@villageofwaldo.com 920-528-8121 PO BOX 202, WALDO, WI 53093-0202

City

CITY OF PLYMOUTH - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY https://plymouthgov.com/ Anna Voigt avoigt@plymouthgov.com 920-893-1271 PO BOX 107, PLYMOUTH, WI 53073-0107

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN - SHEBOYGAN COUNTY http://www.sheboyganwi.gov/ Meredith Debruin MEREDITH.DEBRUIN@SHEBOYGANWI.GOV 920-459-3361 828 CENTER AVE, SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081-4442

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN FALLS - SHEBOYGAN 

COUNTY

https://www.cityofsheboyganfalls.com/ Brianna Baesemann brianna@citysheboyganfalls.wi.gov 920-467-7900 
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